
Arabian National Breeder Finals 2019 
 
Results by Class:      
Result Back#  Horse Name / Breeder   Owner      Handler  
 
Class#1   Arabian National Breeder Finals 2 & Under Gelding In-hand    4 Shown   Dearth  Esser  Lambert  Power  Rannenberg 
 1   137 ARIA TITLEST               ALLYSON CAPRI  NELSON   CLAUDINEI MACHADO 
   TRUEST X PSYCHES LADY BEY       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85254     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   NJ ARABIAN HORSE VENTURES LLC 
 2   220 AZZARO PA                  PEGASUS ARABIANS        CORNELIO SINALOA 
   CADANCE PA X RD CHALLS ANGEL    BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3   224 BODACIOUS PA               PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   CADANCE PA X MELANIA            BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 GILBERT AZ 85297 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4   205 MC BANDERAS                ROSS A  MCDONALD        GARY S  MCDONALD 
   MC JASPOURE X MC KHARDIA        SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   ROSS A OR MARJEANNE MC DONALD 
 
Class#2   Arabian National Breeder Finals 3 & Over Gelding In-hand    3 Shown   Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser  Lambert  Power 
 1   171 AGERA HA                   MARK DAVIS              JOAO CARLOS  SILVESTR DE SOUSA 
   APALO X EMAHLEE IA               MESA AZ 85213           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   JOCELYN C HAZLEWOOD 
 2   287 MARINO V                   ANTHONY C  MARINO JR    ANTHONY C  MARINO JR 
   VITORIO TO X AMBER AICE         BIRMINGHAM AL 35242     BIRMINGHAM AL 35242 
   PATTY FEOLA 
 3   216 OFW JULIUS                 MILDRED S  CHIPMAN      GARY S  MCDONALD 
   APALO X HAFATI JULIANNA         JUNCTION CITY OR 97448  SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   HAROLD OR DOLLY ORR 
 
Class#3   Arabian National Breeder Finals Champion Gelding    4 Shown   Esser  Lambert  Power  Rannenberg  Dearth 
 1   171 AGERA HA                   MARK DAVIS              JOAO CARLOS  SILVESTR DE SOUSA 
   APALO X EMAHLEE IA               MESA AZ 85213           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   JOCELYN C HAZLEWOOD 
 2   137 ARIA TITLEST               ALLYSON CAPRI  NELSON   CLAUDINEI MACHADO 
   TRUEST X PSYCHES LADY BEY       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85254     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   NJ ARABIAN HORSE VENTURES LLC 
 3   220 AZZARO PA                  PEGASUS ARABIANS        CORNELIO SINALOA 
   CADANCE PA X RD CHALLS ANGEL    BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4   287 MARINO V                   ANTHONY C  MARINO JR    ANTHONY C  MARINO JR 
   VITORIO TO X AMBER AICE         BIRMINGHAM AL 35242     BIRMINGHAM AL 35242 
   PATTY FEOLA 
 
Class#4   Arabian National Breeder Finals Junior Champion Mare ATH    5 Shown   Dearth  Esser  Lambert  Power  Rannenberg 
 1   232 RIHANNA PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X AMBIANCE PA        BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 HURON OH 44839 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2   219 MARSALA PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X MARQUESA PA        BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3   172 JULIETTE AL SAHRAE         ANDY HARDWICK           BRITTNEY HARDWICK 
   E.S. HARIR X LUXEMERE JIZETTE   ROMSEY VI 3434          MELBOURNE VI 3756 
   BASSAM ALSAQRAN 
 4   256 ISABELLA RA                LINDA MICHELS           JORDAN SIMONS 
   EL TINO X ONE LAST ROMANCE      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257 
 
   ROMANCE ARABIANS 
 5   166 ANDREA AL                  MARK DAVIS              MARGAUX RODRIGUES 
   HALYR MEIA LUA X GIULIANA EL SH MESA AZ 85213           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   AGROPEC LEOPOLDINO LTDA 
 
Class#5   Arabian National Breeder Finals Junior Champion Gelding ATH    5 Shown   Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser  Lambert 
 1   221 AVIATOR PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 



   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X LADY FADORA  BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2   224 BODACIOUS PA               PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X MELANIA            BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 HURON OH 44839 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3   225 BELIEVER PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        SHELBY SCHAEFFER 
   MASQUERADE PA X FADILA PCF      BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4   286 MB SENTINEL                GLENN SHEARER           GLENN SHEARER 
   MARAJJ X SONATAA CAHR           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85254     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85254 
   MICHAEL BYATT 
 5   205 MC BANDERAS                ROSS A  MCDONALD        REECE RASMUSSEN 
   MC JASPOURE X MC KHARDIA        SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     NEWMAN LAKE WA 99025 
   ROSS A OR MARJEANNE MC DONALD 
 
Class#6   Arabian National Breeder Finals Junior Champion Colt ATH    4 Shown   Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser  Lambert  Power 
 1   226 SALAZAR PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   SOUL OF MARWAN AS X LADY FADORA BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2   191 SJ SAHIR                    SHERRI W  YOUNGBLOOD    KATIE D  HENDRICKSON 
   FADI AL SHAQAB X MYSTICA INDIAH SAN ANTONIO TX 78232    SNOHOMISH WA 98290 
   SHERRI W YOUNGBLOOD 
 3   208 MC KOUTURE                 ROSS A  MCDONALD        DON MALSTROM 
   ROYAL INVICTUS X MC KHARDIA     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   MCDONALD ARABIANS 
 4   194 KANQUEST GRK               GARY R  KEHL           CHLOE KEHL 
   KANZ AL BIDAYER X ANGELLINAH WL HOLLADAY UT 84171       SALT LAKE CITY UT 84025 
   GARY R KEHL 
 
Class#7   Arabian National Breeder Finals Senior Champion Mare ATH    6 Shown   Lambert  Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser 
 1   238 LADY FADORA PA             PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   CAVALLI X FADILA PCF             BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2   124 VALENCIA DPA               KRISTI HOPP             KRISTI HOPP 
   VEGAS DPA X PSYMPLY RED VF      ANTHONY FL 32617        ANTHONY FL 32617 
   JANEL E OR KRISTI HOPP 
 3   235 SRIRACHA PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X PERFECTION PA      BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 HURON OH 44839 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4   260 CREMA DE LA CREMA          KIM COFFIN              KIM COFFIN 
   ALLESIO X LOVE EVER AFTER JD    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85258     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85258 
   SHELLBIRD INC 
 5   234 AMERIKAN HONEY PA          PEGASUS ARABIANS        SHELBY SCHAEFFER 
   TITAN AS X MISS AMERIKA         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 6   169 ROYAL FARAHH               MARK DAVIS              DANNY PAGAN 
   FARAA AL SHAQAB X MAGGIE MAE PG MESA AZ 85213           GILBERT AZ 85234 
   CINDY MCGOWN OR MARK DAVIS 
 
Class#8   Arabian National Breeder Finals Senior Champion Gelding ATH    5 Shown   Dearth  Esser  Lambert  Power  Rannenberg 
 1   287 MARINO V                   ANTHONY C  MARINO JR    ANTHONY C  MARINO JR 
   VITORIO TO X AMBER AICE         BIRMINGHAM AL 35242     BIRMINGHAM AL 35242 
   PATTY FEOLA 
 2   171 AGERA HA                   MARK DAVIS              DANNY PAGAN 
   APALO X EMAHLEE IA               MESA AZ 85213           GILBERT AZ 85234 
   JOCELYN C HAZLEWOOD 
 3   113 GS NEAPALOTAN RCF          DANA DANSEREAU          DANA DANSEREAU 
   APALO X MARTINI THYME RTA       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
 
   JACK AND ELIZABETH MILAM AND PERRY PAYSON 
 4   261 MI DON WAN                 JAMES LENHART           JAMES LENHART 
   OFW MAGIC WAN X LOVE EVER AFTER PHOENIX AZ 85054        PHOENIX AZ 85054 
   SHELLBIRD INC 
 5   254 GRAND PROMISE NA +         KYLE EDSALL             KYLE EDSALL 
   GRAND COMMANDD X PROMISES PSY   CAVE CREEK AZ 85331     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 



   ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORTH FAMILY TRUST 
 
Class#9   Arabian National Breeder Finals Senior Champion Stallion ATH    2 Shown   Esser  Lambert  Power  Rannenberg  Dearth 
 1   203 BEY MAGIC A                ANN E  CAMPBELL         DON MALSTROM 
   MAGIC MAGNIFIQUE X MAGNALYNA    TULSA OK 74137          Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   HUGH AND ALEXANDRA HODSMAN 
 2   292 SINANS RADIANT PEARL       ROBERT PELLICCIA        ROBERT PELLICCIA 
   ANSATA SINAN X BINT ALIJAMILA   AUBURN CA 95604         AUBURN CA 95604 
   ARABIAN PEARLS 
 
Class#10   Breeder Finals Champion Futurity 3 Year Old Mare    2 Shown   Lambert  Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser 
 1   169 ROYAL FARAHH               MARK DAVIS              JOAO CARLOS  SILVESTR DE SOUSA 
   FARAA AL SHAQAB X MAGGIE MAE PG MESA AZ 85213           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   CINDY MCGOWN OR MARK DAVIS 
 2   240 AURORA PA                  PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   FREEDOM PA X PERFECTION PA      BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 GILBERT AZ 85297 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#12   Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Supreme Championship Filly/Mare    2 Shown   Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser  Lambert 
 1   255 EPIIC BUTTERFLY T          SUZANNE ACEVEDO         SANDRO R  PINHA 
   EPIIC X MM MAGNUM BUTTERFLY     MAGNOLIA TX 77354       CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   TRAVIS HANSEN OR SUZANNE ACEVEDO 
 2   262 FOR MI VALENTINE SB        CHAUNCEY W  FLEMINGS JR LUIZ GUIMARAES 
   DA VALENTINO X KASSERI          PHOENIX AZ 85204        SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   CHAUNCEY W FLEMINGS JR 
 
Class#13   Half-Arabian/Anglo Arabian Supreme Championship Gelding    3 Shown   Lambert  Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser 
 1   245 BOYZ WILLBE BOYZ FF        JEFFREY E  FRAHM        SANDRO R  PINHA 
   VITORIO TO X THREE TIMES ALADY  SPRINGFIELD MO 65804    CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   J PERRY OR SUZANNE N PERKINS 
 2   210 ESPRESSO TRJ               ANNETTE DURHAM          GARY S  MCDONALD 
   VICTORIOUS LD X CAFFEINE RTA +/ SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   ROSS OR TERRI DANIELSON 
 3   107 APOLLO DE VALENTINO        PAUL A  GLANS           DAGMAR GORDIANO 
   DA VALENTINO X THE MERCHANT'S S SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   PAUL GLANS OR SABRINA GLANS 
 
Class#14   Arabian National Breeder Finals Egyptain Heritage Related Yearling Champion Filly    1 Shown   Dearth  Esser  Lambert  Power  
Rannenberg 
 1   126 ARIA LANA BELLE            THE ARIA PARTNERS LLC   ANDREW SELLMAN 
   BAHA AA X LUCIA ROSE             BIRMINHAM MI 48009      RIVER FALLS WI 54022 
   THE ARIA PARTNERS LLC 
 
Class#16   Arabian National Breeder Finals Egyptian Heritage Related Show Champion Mare    2 Shown   Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser  Lambert  Power 
 1   140 BINT BELLA MAZIN GA        ABDALLAH AL  JANABI     CLAUDINEI MACHADO 
   JJ BELLAGIO X BELLA MAZIN       VANCOUVER WA 98684      CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   JOHN S BLINCOE 
 2   187 HS BELLA SHERU             GLENN SHEARER           LUIZ GUIMARAES 
   BELLAGIO RCA X OLIVYEN XX       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85254     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   LAURA HARRIS AND GLENN SHEARER 
 
Class#17   Arabian National Breeder Egyptian Heritage Related Show Champion Stallion    2 Shown   Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser  Lambert 
 1   209 AA TRUE JUSTICE            ABDULAZIZ ABRAHIM ALAJL GARY S  MCDONALD 
   WH JUSTICE X AMAL AL BADIA      SAUDI ARABIA            SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   AMANI ARABIANS LLC 
 2   186 AL NAHLAH BSA              LAN LAROCQUE            LUIZ GUIMARAES 
   MONTHER AL NASSER X SOPHIA IA   FLORENCE MT 59833       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   LAN LAROCQUE 
 
Class#18   Arabian National Breeder Finals Straight Egyptian Senior Champion Filly/Mare    1 Shown   Esser  Lambert  Power  Rannenberg  Dearth 
 1   151 ILLA BINT ASILA RCA        ROCK CREEK ARABIANS OF  GREG KNOWLES 
   BELLAGIO RCA X BINT BINT ASILA  WACO TX 76708           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   ROCK CREEK ARABIANS OF TEXAS INC 
 
Class#19   Arabian National Breeder Finals Straight Egyptian Senior Champion Colt/Stallion    3 Shown   Dearth  Esser  Lambert  Power  Rannenberg 



 1   150 MONARCH RCA                ROCK CREEK ARABIANS OF  GREG KNOWLES 
   BELLAGIO RCA X MISHAALS LILY RC WACO TX 76708           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   ROCK CREEK ARABIANS OF TEXAS INC 
 2   253 JAMAL AL RASHEDIAH         WADI AL NASMAT          SANDRO R  PINHA 
   JAMIL AL RAYYAN X SAMAA AL RASH LOVELAND CO 80537       CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   ABDULRAHMAN AL JASMI 
 3   248 AAI ZAHEEN                 COLLEEN JACKSON         GILBERTO G  VALDEZ 
   SHAHEEN AL WAAB X BAHIJAH KA    FORT WORTH TX 76126     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   COLLEEN JACKSON AND JOHN CRANSTON 
 
Class#20   Breeders Club National Champion Yearling Filly ATH    5 Shown   Lambert  Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser 
 1   241 BELLAROSE PA               PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   MASQUERADE PA X FADILA PCF      BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2   174 RAHPTURE                   JANICE MCCREA WIGHT     AUSTIN GARRETT 
   RAHERE X MAGNUMS DARK ANGEL     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     MORENO VALLEY CA 92555 
   SECURITY WEST CORPORATION 
 3   229 PURIRA PA                  PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X CAYANNE PA         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 HURON OH 44839 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4   227 AMERIKAN STYLE             PEGASUS ARABIANS        SHELBY SCHAEFFER 
   CADANCE PA X MISS AMERIKA       BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 5   213 MC SENTURI                 ROSS A  MCDONALD        REECE RASMUSSEN 
   SF SIR REAL X AMES JASMINE      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     NEWMAN LAKE WA 99025 
   MCDONALD ARABIANS 
 
Class#21   Breeders Club National Champion Yearling Colt/Gelding ATH    7 Shown   Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser  Lambert 
 1   221 AVIATOR PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X LADY FADORA  BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2   220 AZZARO PA                  PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRENT WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X RD CHALLS ANGEL    BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 HURON OH 44838 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3   103 LC MAHALO                  HEATHER G  WEBB         AUSTIN GARRETT 
   SM AZRAFF X VISIONETTA PCF      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     MORENO VALLEY CA 92555 
   COSUFI S A 
 4   118 VALERO ORA                 OAK RIDGE ARABIANS      PAUL A  GLANS 
   VITORIO TO X STAR OF JUSTICE OR FREEPORT IL 61032       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   OAK RIDGE ARABIANS 
 5   223 HIBIBI PA                   PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X PERFECTION P BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 HURON OH 44839 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 6   208 MC KOUTURE                 ROSS A  MCDONALD        DON MALSTROM 
   ROYAL INVICTUS X MC KHARDIA     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   MCDONALD ARABIANS 
 7   214 AMAD AL KAHIL              ANNETTE DURHAM          REECE RASMUSSEN 
   KAHIL AL SHAQAB X STAR OF AUROR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     NEWMAN LAKE WA 99025 
   THE STAR ALLIANCE 
 
Class#22   Breeders Club National Champion Two Year Old Filly ATH    4 Shown   Esser  Lambert  Power  Rannenberg  Dearth 
 1   182 A JOSIANE                   AUDE ESPOURTEILLE       MARGAUX RODRIGUES 
   A JAKARTA X S JUST DREAM ON     BUTTE FALLS OR 97522    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   CORNERSTONE RANCH LLC 
 2   232 RIHANNA PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X AMBIANCE PA        BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 HURON OH 44839 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3   230 SHARELEEZE PA              PEGASUS ARABIANS        SHELBY SCHAEFFER 
   CADANCE PA X LILLY ROSE         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4   233 UTOPIA PA                  PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRENT WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X IRRESISTABLE PA    BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 HURON OH 44838 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#23   Breeders Club National Champion Two Year Old Colt/Gelding ATH    1 Shown   Dearth  Esser  Lambert  Power  Rannenberg 



 1   204 SALADINN VTF               LYNN TYSON              REECE RASMUSSEN 
   EL NABILA B X ROSE OF VERSACE   PHOENIX AZ 85086        NEWMAN LAKE WA 99025 
   VICTORIA OR LYNN TYSON 
 
Class#24   Arabian National Breeder Finals 3 & 4 Year Old Mare    4 Shown   Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser  Lambert 
 1   128 PRINCESS AMORA S           EVENING STAR ARABIANS L ANDREW SELLMAN 
   LC PRINCE MAGNUM X MYSTICA CAMA BIRMINGHAM MI 48009     RIVER FALLS WI 54022 
   SOPHIE BETH LYNCH 
 2   236 SANGRIA PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X PERFECTION P BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 GILBERT AZ 85297 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3   281 EVERLEE PCF                SAM PEACEMAKER          SILVIO MORAES 
   EVER AFTER NA X SAUDI SAHARA    GILBERT AZ 85297        GILBERT AZ 85297 
   SAM PEACEMAKER 
 4   276 SQ NOUR                     ANWAR HAMED  HAMADALLAH SANDRO R  PINHA 
   AJMAN MONISCIONE X LUXEMERE JIZ SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   BASSAM ALSAQRAN 
 
Class#25   Arabian National Breeder Finals 3 & 4 Year Old Colt    2 Shown   Esser  Lambert  Power  Rannenberg  Dearth 
 1   192 JR REDMOND                 JOANNE GUNABALAN        LUIZ GUIMARAES 
   SPITFYRE VF X IMPRESSA MI       CLARKSTON MI 48348      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   JOANNE GUNABALAN 
 2   203 BEY MAGIC A                ANN E  CAMPBELL         GARY S  MCDONALD 
   MAGIC MAGNIFIQUE X MAGNALYNA    TULSA OK 74137          SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   HUGH AND ALEXANDRA HODSMAN 
 
Class#26   Arabian National Breeder Finals 5 - 7 Year Old Mare    6 Shown   Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser  Lambert  Power 
 1   251 CW SOLEIL                   MANNY VIERRA            SANDRO R  PINHA 
   SOUL OF GAZAL SF X MA SONATA    BRENTWOOD CA 94513      CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   GREEN PASTURES ARABIANS INC OR   COLLEEN COZZETTO 
 2   295 BYRONICA RH                COSUFI S A              DAGMAR GORDIANO 
   ROL INTENCYTY X SYLVIAH WLF     ZIMMERMAN MN 55398-1    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   ROBIN HOOD FARMS 
 3   144 BELLA NATIQUE TO           DEBRA MITCHELL          GREG KNOWLES 
   DA VALENTINO X SOL NATIQUE      MESA AZ 85207           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   THIRTEEN OAKS ARABIANS 
 4   206 PETRA MP                   WERNETTE FAMILY TRUST   GARY S  MCDONALD 
   ZT MARWTEYN X PIETRA MP         CHICO CA 95926          SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   MINDY PETERS 
 5   159 SWEET SATISFACTION         MARK DAVIS              JOAO CARLOS  SILVESTR DE SOUSA 
   HK KEAV POWER X RA NEFERTITI    MESA AZ 85213           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   HUMBERTO FLOREZI 
 6   199 STAARINA BELLA BVA         BROOKVILLE ARABIANS     CLAUDINEI MACHADO 
   AMES CHARISMA X STAARBELLA BVA  Glen Head NY 11545      CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   BROOKVILLE ARABIANS LLC 
 
Class#27   Arabian National Breeder Finals 5 - 7 Year Old Stallion    2 Shown   Lambert  Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser 
 1   110 EQUIBORN K.A.              ZOUTEKREKEN NV          DAVID BOGGS 
   QR MARC X ESPADRILLA            IEPER  108900           ROGERS MN 55374 
   PAUL GHEYSENS 
 2   189 KHALIF SWF                 JOANNE GUNABALAN        LUIZ GUIMARAES 
   WH JUSTICE X FOCUS VEJORA       CLARKSTON MI 48348      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   STONEWALL FARM ARABIANS LLC 
 
Class#28   Arabian National Breeder Finals 8 & Older Mare    1 Shown   Esser  Lambert  Power  Rannenberg  Dearth 
 1   114 PERFINKA                    BIALKA STATE STUD FARM  DAVID BOGGS 
   ESPARTO X PERFIRKA               WARSAW                   ROGERS MN 55374 
   BIALKA STATE STUD FARM 
 
Class#29   Arabian National Breeder Finals 8 & Older Stallion    3 Shown   Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser  Lambert 
 1   165 FARAA AL SHAQAB            AL SHAQAB MEMBER QATAR RODOLFO GUZZO 
   MARWAN AL SHAQAB X GW NATORIOUS DOHA                    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   AL SHAQAB FARM 
 2   271 SF SIR REAL                 SUZANNE M  ONEILL       RORY MICHAEL  ONEILL 
   SIR FAMES HBV X VERONICA GA     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 



   PATTI SCHEIER 
 3   300 CADE G                      BRADLEY GALLUN          GRANT KROHN 
   GAZAL AL SHAQAB X ARTEMIZA      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     LINDALE TX 75771 
   ANGELA HEWITT 
 
Class#30   Arabian National Breeder Finals Production Mare 4 & Over    5 Shown   Esser  Lambert  Power  Rannenberg  Dearth 
 1   145 ELENA ENIGMA SA            DEBRA MITCHELL          GREG KNOWLES 
   TRUSSARDI X MC SOPHIIE          MESA AZ 85207           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   GARY S OR HOLLY A MCDONALD 
 2   130 EB LEDY DIVA               MANNY VIERRA            ANDREW SELLMAN 
   AJMAN MONISCIONE X EB DEA DIVA  BRENTWOOD CA 94513      RIVER FALLS WI 54022 
   AZ AGR LA SPERANZA VIA MANZONI 
 3   239 BELLADONA PA               PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   MASQUERADE PA X FADILA PCF      BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 GILBERT AZ 85297 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4   294 PALAIS DE DAKAR            MUTEB SAAD  ALTUKHAYS   MUTEB SAAD  ALTUKHAYS 
   DAKAR EL JAMAAL X PALITRINA     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   DAVID A STRAZ JR 
 5   207 MC ARI BELLA               GARY S  MCDONALD        GARY S  MCDONALD 
   MARHAABAH X MPA GIADA           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   KENNETH OR GARY MCDONALD 
 
Class#31   Arabian National Breeder Finals 2 Year Old Filly    14 Shown   Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser  Lambert 
 1   164 THE DIVINE AFFAIR RAR      AINACHE ISMAIL OMAR     RODOLFO GUZZO 
   AJ THEE LUCA X FOREIGN AFFAIR B SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   REGAN ROHL OR RENAE ROHL 
 2   231 SAFFRON PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   CADANCE PA X CAYANNE PA         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 GILBERT AZ 85297 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3   277 SQ HELAWA                  ANWAR HAMED  HAMADALLAH SANDRO R  PINHA 
   E.S. HARIR X ANGELLICCA DFA     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   BASSAM ALSAQRAN 
 4   178 GIULIA AL                   MURRAY POPPLEWELL       ALCIDES RODRIGUES 
   VULCANO HVP X GIULIANA EL SHAWA SASKATOON SK S7K 3J8    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   AGROPEC LEOPOLDINO LTDA 
 5   146 FALLAN AC                  DEBRA MITCHELL          GREG KNOWLES 
   NOFAL NK X LOVE AT FIRSTCYTE AC MESA AZ 85207           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   ANDREW AND CHRISTINE STEFFENS 
 6   282 ANNA LEXXA PCF             SAM PEACEMAKER          SILVIO MORAES 
   EXXALT X RD AMBILENE            GILBERT AZ 85297        GILBERT AZ 85297 
   PCF ARABIANS 
 7   104 RHR ANNA LENA B            ZBIGNIEW BINKIEWICZ     DAGMAR GORDIANO 
   OFW MAGIC WAN X AMETY B         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   RUNNING HORSE RANCH LLC 
 8   269 ARIA RAYA                   RICARDO RIVERO          RICARDO RIVERO 
   BAHA AA X RHIANA FFW            GLENDALE AZ 85307       GLENDALE AZ 85307 
   JULIANNA PARTNERS LLC 
 9   160 ROYAL PIRUETA AS           MARK DAVIS              JOAO CARLOS  SILVESTR DE SOUSA 
   TITAN AS X PITONISA AS           MESA AZ 85213           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   ARABIAN SOUL PARTNERS LTD 
 10  141 DANZING SONG               GREG KNOWLES            DIEGO RODRIGUES 
   CADANCE PA X CASSIES SONG       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   JAY OR DIANE ALLEN 
 
Class#32   Arabian National Breeder Finals 2 Year Old Colt    7 Shown   Lambert  Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser 
 1   129 JR FRANCOIS                JOANNE GUNABALAN        ANDREW SELLMAN 
   KAVALLE MI X JR FRANCESCA       CLARKSTON MI 48348      RIVER FALLS WI 54022 
   JOANNE GUNABALAN 
 2   168 ROYAL MATEO                MARK DAVIS              JOAO CARLOS  SILVESTR DE SOUSA 
   SOUL OF MARWAN AS X HONEY'S DEL MESA AZ 85213           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   ARIA PRESTIGE HOLDINGS LLC 
 3   249 ASHURR                      WADE R  HILL           SANDRO R  PINHA 
   TITAN AS X HECHICERA AS         WINDSOR CO 80550        CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   ARABIAN SOUL PARTNERS LTD 
 4   153 KAMAL AL KHALIF SWF        B DAVID  CAINS          GREG KNOWLES 



   KHALIF SWF X GYPSY ROSE SWF     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   STONEWALL FARM LLC 
 5   139 AGUSTO GA                  ABDALLAH AL  JANABI     CLAUDINEI MACHADO 
   D ANGELO X DD CROWN JEWEL       VANCOUVER WA 98684      CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   GEMINI EQUINE LLC 
 6   190 OPUS AL KAHIL              ORSON BROTHERS LLC      LUIZ GUIMARAES 
   KAHIL AL SHAQAB X RAHPSODY      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   JANICE MCCREA WIGHT 
 7   265 BENISSIMO GA               JESSICA J  KARRAKER     RICARDO RIVERO 
   JJ BELLAGIO X DARK ANGEL GA     ELLENSBURG WA 98926     GLENDALE AZ 85307 
   GEMINI EQUINE LLC 
 
Class#33   Arabian National Breeder Finals Challenge Cup Yearling Filly    11 Shown   Dearth  Esser  Lambert  Power  Rannenberg 
 1   108 FARIDAH WPI                PAUL ANTHONY  CLARK     DAVID BOGGS 
   RFI FARID X GHAZALA EL JAMAAL   FULSHEAR TX 77441       ROGERS MN 55374 
   PAUL ANTHONY CLARK 
 2   244 MARVELLA NA                ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORT SANDRO R  PINHA 
   MARAJJ X MARGARITA PSY          RAMONA CA 92065         CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORTH FAMILY TRUST 
 3   105 DIAMOND OF AZRAFF          MIDWEST STATION II INC  DAGMAR GORDIANO 
   SM AZRAFF X ELANDRAA            ROGERS MN 55374         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   MIDWEST STATION II INC 
 4   219 MARSALA PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        STEVE HEATHCOTT 
   CADANCE PA X MARQUESA PA        BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 AUBREY TX 76227 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 5   172 JULIETTE AL SAHRAE         ANDY HARDWICK           JOAO CARLOS  SILVESTR DE SOUSA 
   E.S. HARIR X LUXEMERE JIZETTE   ROMSEY VI 3434          SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   BASSAM ALSAQRAN 
 6   127 ARIA VALHALLA              EL SHAWAN LEGACY PARTNE ANDREW SELLMAN 
   EKS ALIHANDRO X VALENTINE HVP   BIRMINGHAM MI 48009     RIVER FALLS WI 54022 
   EL SHAWAN LEGACY PARTNERS LLC 
 7   167 ROYAL HADARA               MARK DAVIS              RODOLFO GUZZO 
   RFI FARID X FT HAVANNA EL KEAV  MESA AZ 85213           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   ARIA PRESTIGE HOLDINGS LLC 
 8   228 ELITA PA                    PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   S.M.A.MAGIC ONE X MISS AMERIKA  BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 GILBERT AZ 85297 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 9   243 EVENING DREAM NA           ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORT GILBERTO G  VALDEZ 
   BARZAN AL SHAHANIA X EVENING SO RAMONA CA 92065         CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORTH FAMILY TRUST 
 10  147 ANGELINA CME               DEBRA MITCHELL          GREG KNOWLES 
   GAZAL AL SHAQAB X TALEED EL QAR MESA AZ 85207           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   JOHN OR DEBRA MITCHELL 
 
Class#34   Arabian National Breeder Finals Challenge Cup Yearling Colt/Gelding    12 Shown   Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser  Lambert  Power 
 1   116 GARAVANI AN                STACY SACHEN            DAVID BOGGS 
   POLIDORO FC X MARIA PCF         HOLLAND MI 49424        ROGERS MN 55374 
   SAM PEACEMAKER 
 2   125 ARIA RAKEEM                THE ARIA PARTNERS LLC   ANDREW SELLMAN 
   FA EL RASHEEM X MD HIBAT ALLAH  BIRMINHAM MI 48009      RIVER FALLS WI 54022 
   NJ ARABIAN HORSE VENTURES LLC 
 3   291 PILATUS PCF                SAM PEACEMAKER          SANDRO R  PINHA 
   EXXALT X ALEXANDRIA PCF         GILBERT AZ 85297        CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   SAM PEACEMAKER 
 4   226 SALAZAR PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        STEVE HEATHCOTT 
   SOUL OF MARWAN AS X LADY FADORA BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 AUBREY TX 76227 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 5   222 BELLAMY                     PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   CADANCE PA X BELLADONA PA       BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 GILBERT AZ 85297 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 6   215 BEY SYRAH                  JOHN WORCESTER          GARY S  MCDONALD 
   NA-MOUS AL SHAHANIA X VIRGINNIA WESTMINSTER CO 80020    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   JOHN WORCESTER 
 7   283 THANOS PCF                 SAM PEACEMAKER          SILVIO MORAES 
   TITAN AS X CLEOPATRA VIII LRA   GILBERT AZ 85297        GILBERT AZ 85297 



   SAM PEACEMAKER 
 8   142 ROYAL T NITEHAWKK          GREG KNOWLES            DIEGO RODRIGUES 
   SKYEHAWKK X BELLA FIONA         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   THERESA LUNGWITZ 
 9   272 HABIBI JAMAAL              RIVER RIDGE ARABIANS    RORY MICHAEL  ONEILL 
   HALYR MEIA LUA X SHR GLORY BE   SPRINGVILLE CA 93265    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   RIVER RIDGE ARABIANS 
 10  301 JR DUVALL                   JOANNE GUNABALAN        LUIZ GUIMARAES 
   KAVALLE MI X GG PADRONA ROSE    CLARKSTON MI 48348      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   JOANNE GUNABALAN 
 
Class#35   Arabian National Breeder Finals Weanling Champion Filly AOTH    7 Shown   Lambert  Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser 
 1   133 GODIVA MLM                 MLM ABARIANS            RYAN P  MOORE 
   EKS ALIHANDRO X GHEISHA         VALLEY VIEW TX 76272    VALLEY VIEW TX 76272 
   MLM ARABIANS 
 2   193 EXXALTED EMPRESS GRK       GARY R  KEHL           MCKIENNA KEHL 
   EXXALT X IZZABELLA DONA         HOLLADAY UT 84171       SANDY UT 84093 
   GARY R KEHL 
 3   267 RKGG JIULUSZA              RICARDO RIVERO          KIM RIVERO 
   JIULIUSZ DE WIEC X MARWTINI FBA GLENDALE AZ 85307       GLENDALE AZ 85307 
   BRENDA ST VINCENT 
 4   305 MC SEPHORA                 GARY S  MCDONALD        MADYSON MCDONALD 
   RD CAPRIOTTI X MC ADONIIA       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
 5   310 TEMPTRESS PA               PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X RD CHALLS ANGEL    BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 HURON OH 44839 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 6   156 ROYAL EMMA LEI             MARK DAVIS              AMANDA FRASER 
   ROYAL ASAD X ELIZA BEY SWF      MESA AZ 85213           MESA AZ 85213 
   CINDY MCGOWN OR MARK DAVIS 
 7   259 ALMARIEE EA                JEANNETTE LANE          JEANNETTE LANE 
   EMERALD J X BST LILY MAY        RIVERSIDE CA 92504      RIVERSIDE CA 92504 
   WALTER OR JEANNETTE LANE 
 
Class#36   Arabian National Breeder Finals Weanling Champion Colt/Gelding AOTH    7 Shown   Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser  Lambert 
 1   198 EXXODUS GRK                GARY R  KEHL           CHLOE KEHL 
   EXXALT X FH JEMINA               HOLLADAY UT 84171       SALT LAKE CITY UT 84025 
   GARY R KEHL 
 2   308 ARGO PA                     PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CANDANCE PA X PERFECTION PA     BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 HURON OH 44839 
   PEGASUS ARABINS 
 3   304 MC ZYAIR                    ROSS A  MCDONALD        MADYSON MCDONALD 
   KHALIF SWF X WF SIRIUS GRACE    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
 4   288 ELIO                        JW WIGHT                JW WIGHT 
   BASILIO CS X RAHFOLETTA ROSE    CAVE CREEK AZ 85331     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   JW WIGHT 
 5   309 POLARITY PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        SHELBY SCHAEFFER 
   CADANCE PA X CAYANNE PA         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 6   312 OCTAVIOUS PA               PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   ADVANTAGE MI X RD CHALLS ANGEL  BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 7   263 GROOVEE HI MLA             MARCY E  MYERS          MARCY E  MYERS 
   GRAND CUVEE MLA X PA ETERNAL HI SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   MARCY E MYERS 
 
Class#37   Arabian National Breeder Finals Bridgelight Freestyle Liberty Championship    5 Shown   Dearth  Esser  Lambert  Power  Rannenberg 
 1   175 RD NAIMAR                  MURRAY POPPLEWELL       ALCIDES RODRIGUES 
   RD DYNAMO X SB MARINA           SASKATOON SK S7K 3J8    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   MURRAY OR SHIRLEY POPPLEWELL 
 2   200 MAJESTIC POWER BVA         BROOKVILLE ARABIANS     CLAUDINEI MACHADO 
   AMES CHARISMA X MP CARIZMA      Glen Head NY 11545      CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   BROOKVILLE ARABIANS LLC 
 3   258 SAADIYA CA                 DANEISHA BRAZZLE        GILBERTO G  VALDEZ 
   JUSTIFY X LADY ZOE HADIDI       MILL CREEK WA 98012     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   DANEISHA BRAZZLE 



 4   254 GRAND PROMISE NA +         KYLE EDSALL             KYLE EDSALL 
   GRAND COMMANDD X PROMISES PSY   CAVE CREEK AZ 85331     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORTH FAMILY TRUST 
 5   192 JR REDMOND                 JOANNE GUNABALAN        LUIZ GUIMARAES 
   SPITFYRE VF X IMPRESSA MI       CLARKSTON MI 48348      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   JOANNE GUNABALAN 
 
Class#38   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Championship 3 & Over Filly ATH    7 Shown   Esser  Lambert  Power  Rannenberg  Dearth 
 1   123 ANGEL OF VITORIO ORA       OAK RIDGE ARABIANS      JANEY MORSE 
   VITORIO TO X STAR OF JUSTICE OR FREEPORT IL 61032       FREEPORT IL 61032 
   OAK RIDGE ARABIANS 
 2   235 SRIRACHA PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X PERFECTION PA      BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 HURON OH 44839 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3   122 MADONNA ORA                OAK RIDGE ARABIANS      MARGAUX RODRIGUES 
   VITORIO TO X TM MONA LISA       FREEPORT IL 61032       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   OAK RIDGE ARABIANS 
 4   297 MARNIQUE MA                KURDISTAN ARABIAN STUD  PAUL A  GLANS 
   QR MARC X AW FORTUNE NGOLD +    WASHINGTON DC 20015     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   STEVE MILES AND DARLA MILES 
 5   239 BELLADONA PA              PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   MASQUERADE PA X FADILA PCF      BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 6   169 ROYAL FARAHH               MARK DAVIS              DANNY PAGAN 
   FARAA AL SHAQAB X MAGGIE MAE PG MESA AZ 85213           GILBERT AZ 85234 
   CINDY MCGOWN OR MARK DAVIS 
 7   154 MARCA                       SUZANNE MC EUEN         KRISTI HOPP 
   QR MARC X SHAIS BAY ANGEL       PALO CEDRO CA 96073     ANTHONY FL 32617 
   SUZANNE MC EUEN 
 
Class#39   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 3 & Over Gelding ATH    4 Shown   Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser  Lambert 
 1   132 LLC FABRIZIO               Renae Mendel            Renae Mendel 
   BAAHIR EL MARWAN X RD FABREANNAPlant City FL 33563     Plant City FL 33563 
   NELSON DE OLIVEIRA PRATA PINTO MOREIRA 
 2   254 GRAND PROMISE NA +         KYLE EDSALL              KYLE EDSALL 
   GRAND COMMANDD X PROMISES PSY   CAVE CREEK AZ 85331     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORTH FAMILY TRUST 
 3   171 AGERA HA                   MARK DAVIS              DANNY PAGAN 
   APALO X EMAHLEE IA               MESA AZ 85213           GILBERT AZ 85234 
   JOCELYN C HAZLEWOOD 
 4   113 GS NEAPALOTAN RCF          DANA DANSEREAU          DANA DANSEREAU 
   APALO X MARTINI THYME RTA       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   JACK AND ELIZABETH MILAM AND PERRY PAYSON 
 
Class#41   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 2 Year Old Filly ATH    7 Shown   Lambert  Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser 
 1   231 SAFFRON PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X CAYANNE PA         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2   232 RIHANNA PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X AMBIANCE PA        BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 HURON OH 44839 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3   242 MAKALA NA                  ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORT JORDAN SIMONS  
   EVER AFTER NA X MARGARITA PSY   RAMONA CA 92065         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257 
   ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORTH FAMILY TRUST 
 4   296 ROYAL APONA                MARK DAVIS              DANNY PAGAN 
   ROYAL INVICTUS X PHAEDRA PR +   MESA AZ 85213           GILBERT AZ 85234 
   CINDY MCGOWN OR MARK DAVIS 
 5   230 SHARELEEZE PA              PEGASUS ARABIANS        SHELBY SCHAEFFER 
   CADANCE PA X LILLY ROSE         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 6   180 RD LUANNA                  MURRAY POPPLEWELL       MURRAY POPPLEWELL 
   RD DYNAMO X ENCHANTERESS        SASKATOON SK S7K 3J8    SASKATOON SK S7K 3J8 
   MURRAY OR SHIRLEY POPPLEWELL 
 7   187 HS BELLA SHERU             GLENN SHEARER           GLENN SHEARER 
   BELLAGIO RCA X OLIVYEN XX       SCOTTSDALE AZ 85254     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85254 



   LAURA HARRIS AND GLENN SHEARER 
 
Class#42   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 2 Year Old Colt/Gelding ATH    9 Shown   Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser  Lambert  Power 
 1   153 KAMAL AL KHALIF SWF        B DAVID  CAINS          PAUL A  GLANS 
   KHALIF SWF X GYPSY ROSE SWF     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   STONEWALL FARM LLC 
 2   225 BELIEVER PA                PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRENT WIKEL 
   MASQUERADE PA X FADILA PCF      BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 HURON OH 44838 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3   183 A ARAGO                     LANDON MARSHALL         JAMES LENHART 
   KAHIL AL SHAQAB X A SUMATRA     BORING OR 97009         PHOENIX AZ 85054 
   DEOR FARMS 
 4   224 BODACIOUS PA               PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X MELANIA            BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 HURON OH 44839 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 5   152 CELEBRATION RCA            JUDY SIRBASKU           MARGAUX RODRIGUES 
   BELLAGIO RCA X STAR OF MARAJJ   WACO TX 76708           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   STAR OF MARAJJ PARTNERSHIP 
 6   190 OPUS AL KAHIL              ORSON BROTHERS LLC      KATIE D  HENDRICKSON 
   KAHIL AL SHAQAB X RAHPSODY      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SNOHOMISH WA 98290 
   JANICE MCCREA WIGHT 
 7   201 TRUSSADER                  TRUSSADER PARTNERSHIP   KARINA KIMERY 
   TRUSSARDI X EMPRESS OF MARWAN   SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   MOSS ROSE FARM LLC 
 8   204 SALADINN VTF               LYNN TYSON              REECE RASMUSSEN 
   EL NABILA B X ROSE OF VERSACE   PHOENIX AZ 85086        NEWMAN LAKE WA 99025 
   VICTORIA OR LYNN TYSON 
 9   264 EPIIC MARWTEYN             BRENDA ST  VINCENT      BRENDA ST  VINCENT 
   EPIIC X MARWTINI FBA             BUCKEYE AZ 85326        BUCKEYE AZ 85326 
   BRENDA ST VINCENT 
 
Class#43   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion Yearling Filly ATH    14 Shown   Esser  Lambert  Power  Rannenberg  Dearth 
 1   126 ARIA LANA BELLE            THE ARIA PARTNERS LLC   GRAYSON SELLMAN 
   BAHA AA X LUCIA ROSE             BIRMINHAM MI 48009      RIVER FALLS WI 54022 
   THE ARIA PARTNERS LLC 
 2   184 PRINCESS LYNA              LANDON MARSHALL         MARGAUX RODRIGUES 
   A JAKARTA X JJ PORCELYNA        BORING OR 97009         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   JEFF C JENKINS 
 3   229 PURIRA PA                  PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRISTEN WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X CAYANNE PA         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 HURON OH 44839 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4   241 BELLAROSE PA               PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRENT WIKEL 
   MASQUERADE PA X FADILA PCF      BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 HURON OH 44838 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 5   101 STAHRLITE                   JANICE MCCREA WIGHT     RYAN MASON 
   RAHERE X DYNA HCF                SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SOUTH JORDAN UT 84095 
   JANICE MCCREA WIGHT AND ALEX CHRYS 
 6   179 RD MAARIONNA               MURRAY POPPLEWELL       ANTHONY C  MARINO JR 
   QR MARC X RD SIENA SERENADE     SASKATOON SK S7K 3J8    BIRMINGHAM AL 35242 
   MURRAY OR SHIRLEY POPPLEWELL 
 7   270 MAZIKHEEN                  JARIR ARABIANS LLC      RYLEE GALLUN 
   ROYAL INVICTUS X MARWTINI FBA   LITCHFIELD PARK AZ 8534 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   BRENDA ST VINCENT 
 8   188 JR DIAMOND GIRL            JOANNE GUNABALAN        JORDAN SIMONS 
   KHALIF SWF X IMPRESSA MI        CLARKSTON MI 48348      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257 
   JOANNE GUNABALAN 
 9   177 RD ARIANZA                 MURRAY POPPLEWELL       MURRAY POPPLEWELL 
   KANZ AL BIDAYER X RD ARIETTA BA SASKATOON SK S7K 3J8    SASKATOON SK S7K 3J8 
   MURRAY OR SHIRLEY POPPLEWELL 
 10  227 AMERIKAN STYLE             PEGASUS ARABIANS        SHELBY SCHAEFFER 
   CADANCE PA X MISS AMERIKA       BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#44   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion Yearling Colt/Gelding ATH    14 Shown   Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser  Lambert  Power 
 1   221 AVIATOR PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        TORY WIKEL 



   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X LADY FADORA  BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2   220 AZZARO PA                  PEGASUS ARABIANS        TRENT WIKEL 
   CADANCE PA X RD CHALLS ANGEL    BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 HURON OH 44838 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3   142 ROYAL T NITEHAWKK          GREG KNOWLES            MARGAUX RODRIGUES 
   SKYEHAWKK X BELLA FIONA         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   THERESA LUNGWITZ 
 4   222 BELLAMY                     PEGASUS ARABIANS        SHELBY SCHAEFFER 
   CADANCE PA X BELLADONA PA       BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 5   162 CORSARO                    ERIC C  ENGLAND         RYAN MASON 
   HALYR MEIA LUA X SB JULLIANNA   PROVO UT 84604          SOUTH JORDAN UT 84095 
   ERIC AND KAREN ENGLAND 
 6   134 KREED Z                     GEMINI RANCH  LLC       Renae Mendel 
   JJ BELLAGIO X PROMONAHDE        PLANT CITY FL 33563     Plant City FL 33563 
   GEMINI RANCH  LLC 
 7   250 FIERO HW                  WADE R  HILL           JORDAN SIMONS 
   EL TINO X ARIA FLORENZIA        WINDSOR CO 80550        SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257 
   WADE R OR BARBARA S HILL 
 8   191 SJ SAHIR                    SHERRI W  YOUNGBLOOD    KATIE D  HENDRICKSON 
   FADI AL SHAQAB X MYSTICA INDIAH SAN ANTONIO TX 78232    SNOHOMISH WA 98290 
   SHERRI W YOUNGBLOOD 
 9   214 AMAD AL KAHIL              ANNETTE DURHAM          KARINA KIMERY 
   KAHIL AL SHAQAB X STAR OF AUROR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   THE STAR ALLIANCE 
 10  272 HABIBI JAMAAL              RIVER RIDGE ARABIANS    RYLEE GALLUN 
   HALYR MEIA LUA X SHR GLORY BE   SPRINGVILLE CA 93265    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   RIVER RIDGE ARABIANS 
 
Class#47   Arabian National Breeder Finals Show Champion Filly/Mare    7 Shown   Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser  Lambert 
 1   114 PERFINKA                    BIALKA STATE STUD FARM  DAVID BOGGS 
   ESPARTO X PERFIRKA               WARSAW                  ROGERS MN 55374 
   BIALKA STATE STUD FARM 
 2   251 CW SOLEIL                   MANNY VIERRA            SANDRO R  PINHA 
   SOUL OF GAZAL SF X MA SONATA    BRENTWOOD CA 94513      CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   GREEN PASTURES ARABIANS INC OR  COLLEEN COZZETTO 
 3   164 THE DIVINE AFFAIR RAR      AINACHE ISMAIL OMAR     RODOLFO GUZZO 
   AJ THEE LUCA X FOREIGN AFFAIR B SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   REGAN ROHL OR RENAE ROHL 
 4   128 PRINCESS AMORA S           EVENING STAR ARABIANS L ANDREW SELLMAN 
   LC PRINCE MAGNUM X MYSTICA CAMA BIRMINGHAM MI 48009     RIVER FALLS WI 54022 
   SOPHIE BETH LYNCH 
 5   231 SAFFRON PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   CADANCE PA X CAYANNE PA         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 GILBERT AZ 85297 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 6   145 ELENA ENIGMA SA            DEBRA MITCHELL          GREG KNOWLES 
   TRUSSARDI X MC SOPHIIE          MESA AZ 85207           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   GARY S OR HOLLY A MCDONALD 
 7   130 EB LEDY DIVA               MANNY VIERRA            ANDREW SELLMAN 
   AJMAN MONISCIONE X EB DEA DIVA  BRENTWOOD CA 94513      RIVER FALLS WI 54022 
   AZ AGR LA SPERANZA VIA MANZONI 
 
Class#48   Arabian National Breeder Finals Show Champion Colt/Stallion    5 Shown   Lambert  Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser 
 1   110 EQUIBORN K.A.              ZOUTEKREKEN NV          DAVID BOGGS 
   QR MARC X ESPADRILLA            IEPER  108900           ROGERS MN 55374 
   PAUL GHEYSENS 
 2   129 JR FRANCOIS                JOANNE GUNABALAN        ANDREW SELLMAN 
   KAVALLE MI X JR FRANCESCA       CLARKSTON MI 48348      RIVER FALLS WI 54022 
   JOANNE GUNABALAN 
 3   165 FARAA AL SHAQAB            AL SHAQAB MEMBER QATAR RODOLFO GUZZO 
   MARWAN AL SHAQAB X GW NATORIOUS DOHA                    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   AL SHAQAB FARM 
 4   168 ROYAL MATEO                MARK DAVIS              JOAO CARLOS  SILVESTR DE SOUSA 
   SOUL OF MARWAN AS X HONEY'S DEL MESA AZ 85213           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 



   ARIA PRESTIGE HOLDINGS LLC 
 5   271 SF SIR REAL                 SUZANNE M  ONEILL       RORY MICHAEL  ONEILL 
   SIR FAMES HBV X VERONICA GA     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   PATTI SCHEIER 
 
Class#49   Arabian National Breeder Finals Weanling Champion Filly    8 Shown   Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser  Lambert 
 1   284 VEGA NOVA PCF              SAM PEACEMAKER          SANDRO R  PINHA 
   BENICIO PCF X BELLA NOVA PCF    GILBERT AZ 85297        CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   SAM PEACEMAKER 
 2   274 JEWEL JA                    CHRISTINE CHARLEMAGNE   RICARDO RIVERO 
   EMERALD J X AVIARA ROSE         LITCHFIELD PARK AZ 8534 GLENDALE AZ 85307 
 3   131 LOLA MARAJJ                MOUNIR A FAMILY TRUST 4 ANDREW SELLMAN 
   MARAJJ X SILHOUETTE FF          SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     RIVER FALLS WI 54022 
   MOUNIR A SHATILA TRUST 4/17/04 
 4   306 NURIA AI                    SANDRO R  PINHA         GILBERTO G  VALDEZ 
   CADANCE PA X MADAM MARWAN WCF CAVE CREEK AZ 85331     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   HECTOR AND JORGE FLORES 
 5   218 ESTELLE PA                  PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   CADANCE PA X AMERIKAN HONEY PA  BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 GILBERT AZ 85297 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 6   149 ALISSANDRA CME             DEBRA MITCHELL          GREG KNOWLES 
   EKS ALIHANDRO X BELLA NATIQUE T MESA AZ 85207           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   JOHN OR DEBRA MITCHELL 
 7   302 RAHZMATAZ OBA              GREG ORSON              LUIZ GUIMARAES 
   SM AZRAFF X RAH TOPAZ           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   GREG ORSON 
 8   148 KHASHMIRRA CME             DEBRA MITCHELL          DIEGO RODRIGUES 
   RFI FARID X KBT KHARRA MOKHA    MESA AZ 85207           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   JOHN AND DEBRA MITCHELL 
 
Class#50   Arabian National Breeder Finals Weanling Champion Colt/Gelding    7 Shown   Dearth  Esser  Lambert  Power  Rannenberg 
 1   135 XXANDER                     MOUNIR A FAMILY TRUST 4 ANDREW SELLMAN 
   EKS ALIHANDRO X SILHOUETTE FF   SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266     RIVER FALLS WI 54022 
   MOUNIR A SHATILA TRUST 4/17/04 
 2   161 CM AMADEUS                 CUMBERLAND MOUNTAIN EQ  RODOLFO GUZZO 
   TITAN AS X TF STAR OF AFRIKA    ST JOSEPH MI 49085      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   CUMBERLAND MOUNTAIN EQ LLC 
 3   298 LUXEMERE IMPRIMIS          SUZANNE ACEVEDO         SANDRO R  PINHA 
   POLIDORO FC X ARABELLA DUCHESSA MAGNOLIA TX 77354       CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
 4   217 DEBONNE PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   CADANCE PA X SANGRIA PA         BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 GILBERT AZ 85297 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 5   136 EMILIANO INZ               SUZANN VINCE            CLAUDINEI MACHADO 
   EXXALT X H BELLA BELLEZZA H     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   SUZANN VINCE 
 6   307 AKHAN AI                    SANDRO R  PINHA         GILBERTO G  VALDEZ 
   MARAJJ X LADY JADORE            CAVE CREEK AZ 85331     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   GILBERTO G VALDEZ 
 7   290 SEBASTIANI PCF             SAM PEACEMAKER          SILVIO MORAES 
   BENICIO PCF X INFINITY PCF      GILBERT AZ 85297        GILBERT AZ 85297 
   SAM PEACEMAKER 
 
Class#51   Arabian National Breeder Finals Yearling  Champion Filly    10 Shown   Lambert  Power  Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser 
 1   108 FARIDAH WPI                PAUL ANTHONY  CLARK     DAVID BOGGS 
   RFI FARID X GHAZALA EL JAMAAL   FULSHEAR TX 77441       ROGERS MN 55374 
   PAUL ANTHONY CLARK 
 2   244 MARVELLA NA                ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORT SANDRO R  PINHA 
   MARAJJ X MARGARITA PSY          RAMONA CA 92065         CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORTH FAMILY TRUST 
 3   172 JULIETTE AL SAHRAE         ANDY HARDWICK           JOAO CARLOS  SILVESTR DE SOUSA 
   E.S. HARIR X LUXEMERE JIZETTE   ROMSEY VI 3434          SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   BASSAM ALSAQRAN 
 4   105 DIAMOND OF AZRAFF          MIDWEST STATION II INC  DAGMAR GORDIANO 
   SM AZRAFF X ELANDRAA            ROGERS MN 55374         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   MIDWEST STATION II INC 



 5   219 MARSALA PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        STEVE HEATHCOTT 
   CADANCE PA X MARQUESA PA        BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 AUBREY TX 76227 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 6   127 ARIA VALHALLA              EL SHAWAN LEGACY PARTNE ANDREW SELLMAN 
   EKS ALIHANDRO X VALENTINE HVP   BIRMINGHAM MI 48009     RIVER FALLS WI 54022 
   EL SHAWAN LEGACY PARTNERS LLC 
 7   167 ROYAL HADARA               MARK DAVIS              RODOLFO GUZZO 
   RFI FARID X FT HAVANNA EL KEAV  MESA AZ 85213           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   ARIA PRESTIGE HOLDINGS LLC 
 8   228 ELITA PA                    PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   S.M.A.MAGIC ONE X MISS AMERIKA  BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 GILBERT AZ 85297 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 9   147 ANGELINA CME               DEBRA MITCHELL          GREG KNOWLES 
   GAZAL AL SHAQAB X TALEED EL QAR MESA AZ 85207           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   JOHN OR DEBRA MITCHELL 
 10  243 EVENING DREAM NA           ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORT GILBERTO G  VALDEZ 
   BARZAN AL SHAHANIA X EVENING SO RAMONA CA 92065         CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORTH FAMILY TRUST 
 
Class#52   Arabian National Breeder Finals Yearling Champion Colt/Gelding    9 Shown   Rannenberg  Dearth  Esser  Lambert  Power 
 1   116 GARAVANI AN                STACY SACHEN            DAVID BOGGS 
   POLIDORO FC X MARIA PCF         HOLLAND MI 49424        ROGERS MN 55374 
   SAM PEACEMAKER 
 2   125 ARIA RAKEEM                THE ARIA PARTNERS LLC   ANDREW SELLMAN 
   FA EL RASHEEM X MD HIBAT ALLAH  BIRMINHAM MI 48009      RIVER FALLS WI 54022 
   NJ ARABIAN HORSE VENTURES LLC 
 3   222 BELLAMY                     PEGASUS ARABIANS        KENNETH BLAKE  MCDONALD 
   CADANCE PA X BELLADONA PA       BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 GILBERT AZ 85297 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4   226 SALAZAR PA                 PEGASUS ARABIANS        STEVE HEATHCOTT 
   SOUL OF MARWAN AS X LADY FADORA BERLIN HEIGHTS OH 44814 AUBREY TX 76227 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 5   283 THANOS PCF                 SAM PEACEMAKER          SILVIO MORAES 
   TITAN AS X CLEOPATRA VIII LRA   GILBERT AZ 85297        GILBERT AZ 85297 
   SAM PEACEMAKER 
 6   215 BEY SYRAH                  JOHN WORCESTER          GARY S  MCDONALD 
   NA-MOUS AL SHAHANIA X VIRGINNIA WESTMINSTER CO 80020    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266 
   JOHN WORCESTER 
 7   142 ROYAL T NITEHAWKK          GREG KNOWLES            DIEGO RODRIGUES 
   SKYEHAWKK X BELLA FIONA         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   THERESA LUNGWITZ 
 8   301 JR DUVALL                   JOANNE GUNABALAN        LUIZ GUIMARAES 
   KAVALLE MI X GG PADRONA ROSE    CLARKSTON MI 48348      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259 
   JOANNE GUNABALAN 
 9   272 HABIBI JAMAAL              RIVER RIDGE ARABIANS    RORY MICHAEL  ONEILL 
   HALYR MEIA LUA X SHR GLORY BE   SPRINGVILLE CA 93265    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   RIVER RIDGE ARABIANS 
 


